The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024, was INR 2,00,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees Two Crores only) consisting of 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of face value of INR 

10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

During the year under review, the Company has allotted by way of Rights Issue 13,060 (Thirteen 

Thousand and Sixty) Equity Shares of Face Value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each at an 

issue price of INR 22,967.73/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven and 

Paise Seventy Three), each, at a premium of INR 22,957.73/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Two Thousand 

Nine Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Seventy Three), each, ranking pari-passu with the existing 

Equity Shares, as per the details given below: 

S. 

No. 
Name of Allottee 

Date of 

Allotment 

Face 

Value 

(INR) 

No. of Equity 

Shares 
Amount 
(INR MN) 

1. 

Samunnati Financial